### **UNOFFICIAL CC**

WARRANTY DEED



Doc#: 1602945076 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/29/2016 02:57 PM Pg: 1 of 3

#### For Recorder's Use Only

THE GRANTOR(S), Permane M. Eiland, a divorced woman, of the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CCNVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to: Eleanor Messenger, 8130 S. Luella Street, Chicago, IL 60617 all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of ecord, public and utility easements; existing leases and tenancies; special government taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed; general real estate taxes for the year 2015 and subsequent years.

D		46	
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-36-220-028-0000			THIS IS NOT A
Address of Real Est	tate: 8130 S. Luella, Chicago, I.	L 60617	HOMESTEAD
Dated this 5	day of AUGUST	2015	PROPERTY
Delmane M.	Eland	3.0010	,
Hermane M. Eilan	d	£	A Maria
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK	SS.	OFFICIAL SEAL VERONICA VELA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0	LLINOIS \$
appeared before me this	ary Public in and for said County, in to in to me to be the same person(s) whose day in person, and acknowledged that y act, for the uses and purposes therein	he State aforesaid, CERTIFY To se name(s) are subscribed to the	HAT Hermane M. foregoing instrument
Given under my hand and	l official seal, this 27th day of	· August	2015
Prepared by:		Jeronica Vela	(Notary Public)
Otis C. Wright, Esq. 1 S. Dearborn, 21st Floor Chicago, IL 60603	Mail To: D. Wight IS. DeArbold, VIST POL Chicago, The 60663	Name & Address of 1 Elephon Me 8130 S. Luello Chicago Th	Taxpayer:

Rusto

A

1602945076 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COP**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 13 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 14 IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

Commonly known as 8130 S. LUELLA AVENUE, Chicago, IL 60617

Property Jndex No. 20-36- 220-028 -0000

REAL ESTATE TRAN	29-Jan-2016	
	CHICAGO: CTA:	0.00 0.00
	TO (A)	0.00 *
20-36-220-028-0000	201601016653+5	0-668-160-576

<sup>\*</sup> Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

20-36-220-028-0000   2016	0101665345 0-66	8-160-576				
* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.						
	94	CIEST CLIE.				
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	01-Feb-2016					
COUNTILLING						
	OIS: 0.00 FAL: 0.00	4/h-				
20-36-220-028-0000   20160101665		C/e/t/s O/Fice				

1602945076 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

naws of the State of Illinois.		to do business or acquire title to real estate under the
Dated Ougut 5	20 15	
		Signature: Munum M. Eland
Subscribed and sworn to he fore me		Grantor or Agent
By the said Sventer		OFFICIAL SEAL
This, day of	,20/5	AVIS FRANKLIN Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 12, 2018
The grantee or his agent affirms and	0	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)